504976519 06/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 045466 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME IS VATECH EWOO HOLDINGS CO., LTD. AND THE STREET ADDRESS IS 13, SAMSUNG 1-RO 2-GIL, HWASEONG-SI.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOONG BAE	09/01/2017
SUNG IL CHOI	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VATECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13, SAMSUNG 1-RO 2-GIL, HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18449
Name:	VATECH EWOO HOLDINGS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13, SAMSUNG 1-RO 2-GIL, HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15776763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)267-7255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712677183
Email: email@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP LEGAL SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 651325

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810.0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYUNG HEE KIM

PATENT 504976519 REEL: 046428 FRAME: 0387

SIGNATURE:	/Kyung Hee Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

source=108100118ExecutedAssignment1#page1.tif source=108100118ExecutedAssignment1#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046428 FRAME: 0388

504857660 04/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4904399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOONG BAE	09/01/2017
SUNG IL CHOI	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VATECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	13, SAMSUNG 1-RO 2-GIL, HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18449
Name:	VATECH EWOO HOLDINGS CO.# LTD.
Street Address:	13# SAMSUNG 1-RO 2-GIL# HWASEONG-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15766763	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)267-7255

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712677183
Email: email@iplsllc.com

Correspondent Name: IP LEGAL SERVICES, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 651325

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810.0118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGSHIK KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Sangshik Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

PATENT REEL: 046428 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 15/766,763	Filing Date	04/06/2018
For good and valuable consideration, the reacknowledged, the undersigned:	ccipt and suffic	iency of which is hereby
1) BAE, Woong 2) CHOL Sung II		
who have made certain new and useful inventions, he	ereby sell, assign	n and transfer to
VATECH Co., Ltd.		
having an address at 13, Samsung 1-ro 2-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do	18449, Republic	of Korea
and		
VATECH EWOO Holdings Co., Ltd.		
having an address at 13, Samsung 1-ro 2-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do	18449, Republic	of Korea
its successors, assigns and legal representatives (contitle and interest for the United States and all for inventions and improvements ("Inventions") related	reign countries	
MEDICAL IMAGE RECONSTRUCTION DEVI DEPTH INFORMATION	CE AND MET	HOD EMPHASISING
As described in an application for Letters Patent of the 04/06/2018 and assigned U.S. Patent Serinot identified here by filing date and serial number, of this Assignment, and in and to the application are renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters in the United States and all foreign countries for privileges under any and all Letters Patent that making the countries are reissues and extensions thereof.	ial Number 11 executed on ever ind all divisions is Patent which he the Inventions	5/766,763 or if n date with the execution al, continuing, substitute, ave been or shall be filed i, and all the rights and

expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee,

The undersigned agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its

The undersigned authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 810.0118

Customer No.: 76277

invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned authorize attorneys for Assignee to insert the filing date and serial number into this Assignment Agreement after the application for Letters Patent has been filed and a serial number has been assigned to such application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our name(s) on the day and year set forth below.

	INVENTOR	DATE
1)		M. 9. [
2)	BAE, Woong CHOI, Sung II	2013.4.6